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 SECTION THRU SLAB 

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL FOR BOTH APPROACH SLABS
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REINFORCING STEEL

EPOXY COATED

CLASS AA CONCRETE

#4

#5

#6

#426

26

64

64 11'-7"

740

1113

11'-1"

16.8

APPROACH SLAB AT EB 2

APPROACH SLAB AT EB 1

A2

A1

B1

B2

STR

STR

STR

STR

*

*

* 

REINFORCING STEEL

REINFORCING STEEL

EPOXY COATED

CLASS AA CONCRETE

#4

#5

#6

#426

26

64

64 11'-7"

740

1113

11'-1"

16.8

BAR NO. SIZE TYPE LENGTH WEIGHT

17'-4"

17'-3" 300

1413

1041

17'-4"

17'-3" 300

1413

1041

SIZE

BAR

COATED

EPOXY
UNCOATED

2'-0"

2'-6"

3'-10"

1'-9"

2'-2"

2'-7"

#4

#5

#6

SPLICE CHART

301

301

S.D. COOPER

SHEET 1 OF 2

BOX BEAM UNIT

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE

FOR

BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB

(SUB-REGIONAL TIER)-105° SKEW

S-18

LB

LB

CY

LB

LB

CY

9"

8"

4
"M
I

N
.

2
"

3"

3"

SLAB)

(BOT. OF

#4 A2

SLAB)

(BOT. OF

#4 A2

9"

9"

1'-3"

B
O

X
 

B
E

A
M

1'-1•"

PREVENT BOND

ROOFING FELT TO

2 LAYERS OF 30 LB.

ROD

2" BACKER

1
'-

4
"

2 : 1 SLOPE
BARS

#4 ``A''

PROPOSED

PAVEMENT

ASPHALT

M
I

N
.

2
"

BARS

#4 ``A''
BARS

#5 ``B''

BARS

#6 ``B''

NORMAL TO END BENT

APPROVED WIRE BAR

SUPPORTS @ 3'-0" CTS.

6"

8
"

4
" 

C
L
.

1
'-

2
''

GEOTEXTILE

PVC PIPE

SCHEDULE 40 

4" • PERFORATED

BY THE CONTRACTOR)

(TO BE DETERMINED

1: 1 SLOPE

APPROXIMATE

M
I

N
.

OR CLASS VI)

(CLASS V

MATERIAL

SELECT

3'-0"

6
"

1
'-

8
"

OPENING

1•"

ROADWAY

@ 3'-0" CTS. ACROSS SLAB(CHCU) 

5‚" CONTINUOUS HIGH CHAIR UPPER

2
" 

C
L
.

APPROACH SLAB GROOVING IS NOT REQUIRED.

 

FOR THE 4" ~ DRAINAGE PIPE OUTLET(S), SEE ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS.

BE PAVED. SEE ROADWAY PLANS.

DRAIN THE WATER AWAY FROM THE FILL FACE OF THE BRIDGE AND SHALL

AREA BETWEEN THE WINGWALL AND APPROACH SLAB SHALL BE GRADED TO 

BACKWALL FROM OUTSIDE EDGE TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF APPROACH SLAB.
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ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1016.
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SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1056.

GEOTEXTILE SHALL BE TYPE 1 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD 

AND SELECT MATERIAL BACKFILL, SEE ROADWAY PLANS.
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